
NGS FORM-292
                                         AERONAUTICAL DATA SHEET
                                        NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY
  
                                                                               DATE GENERATED: 04/18/2003
PROJECT NUMBER: 5687
ARPT IDENTIFIER: OJC                                                              SITE NUMBER: 6811.A
ARPT NAME: JOHNSON COUNTY EXECUTIVE AIRPORT                                       SURVEY DATE: 06/19/2002
CITY: OLATHE                                                                 HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD83
STATE: KANSAS                                                                  VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD88
ARPT ELEVATION: 1096.2                 DISTANCE FROM RWY END: 18+0            ATCT FLOOR ELEV: 1125.0
AIRPORT REFERENCE POINT   LATITUDE: 385051.4       LONGITUDE: -944415.3           DECLINATION: 3.5E
  
RUNWAY INFORMATION                                                                                       
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
RUNWAY: 18/36    LENGTH: 4098   WIDTH: 75      SURFACE TYPE: SPECIALLY PREPARED HARD SURFACE - PAVED
  
RUNWAY END DATA                                              DISPLACED THRESHOLD DATA
GEODETIC
RWY    LATITUDE     LONGITUDE       ELEV    AZ (N)     TDZE  LENGTH    LATITUDE     LONGITUDE       ELEV
18    385111.6022  -944415.2438   1096.2   1800751   1096.2
36    385031.1031  -944415.3621   1050.2       751   1085.5
  
PROFILE DATA
  
DISTANCES FROM APPROACH END 36                 DISTANCES FROM APPROACH END 18
  
      DISTANCE      ELEV                             DISTANCE      ELEV
             0    1050.2                                    0    1096.2
          1051    1065.7                                 3047    1065.7
          4098    1096.2                                 4098    1050.2
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                                                                               DATE GENERATED: 04/18/2003
PROJECT NUMBER: 5687
ARPT IDENTIFIER: OJC                                                              SITE NUMBER: 6811.A
ARPT NAME: JOHNSON COUNTY EXECUTIVE AIRPORT                                       SURVEY DATE: 06/19/2002
CITY: OLATHE                                                                 HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD83
STATE: KANSAS                                                                  VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD88
  
NAVIGATIONAL AID INFORMATION                                                                             
                                                                               OFFSET     ALONG CNTRLN   
ELECTRONIC                 LATITUDE             LONGITUDE           ELEV      DISTANCE      DISTANCE     
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
LOC    (18)               385025.3382          -944415.3743       1036.6                        583
LOC    (36)               385114.9341          -944415.2267       1091.0                        337
LOM    (18)               385607.2081          -944416.5568                                   29909
LOM    (36)               384511.3447          -944412.6559                                   32352
NDB    (IX)               384419.3937          -945330.7956
VOR/DME(OJC)              385026.3299          -944412.3442       1033.7
                                                                                                         
                                                                                                         
VISUAL                     LATITUDE             LONGITUDE                                                
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
ALS    (18)  (OTS)
ALS    (36)
APBN                      385104.9264          -944432.0025
REIL   (18)  (OTS)
VASI   (18)
VASI   (36)
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                                                                               DATE GENERATED: 04/18/2003
PROJECT NUMBER: 5687
ARPT IDENTIFIER: OJC                                                              SITE NUMBER: 6811.A
ARPT NAME: JOHNSON COUNTY EXECUTIVE AIRPORT                                       SURVEY DATE: 06/19/2002
CITY: OLATHE                                                                 HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD83
STATE: KANSAS                                                                  VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD88
  
OBSTRUCTION INFORMATION                                                                                  
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
18    C                                                                                                  
                                                                                                         
OBJECT                            LATITUDE    LONGITUDE  A  ELEV  AGL HAR HAT HAA   DEND  DTHR  DCLN PNTR
                                                                                                         
TREE                             385034.94   -944408.80 1A  1096        0   0   0  -3708       *518L   40
TREE                             385042.93   -944409.25 1A  1096        0   0   0  -2899        481L   29
TREE                             385044.25   -944422.18 1A  1087       -9  -9  -9  -2769       *542R   19
TREE                             385046.41   -944410.75 1A  1083      -13 -13 -13  -2548        361L   12
TREE                             385047.65   -944421.46 1A  1078      -18 -18 -18  -2425        486R    6
TREE                             385049.25   -944408.57 1A  1104        8   8   8  -2260       *533L   30
TREE                             385051.46   -944421.92 1A  1096        0   0   0  -2039       *523R   20
TREE                             385051.83   -944410.70 1A  1091       -5  -5  -5  -2000        364L   15
OL ON LTD WSK                    385053.86   -944411.23 1A  1100        4   4   4  -1794        321L   22
ROD ON OL AMOM                   385059.99   -944422.09 1A  1109       13  13  13  -1176       *539R   25
ELEC EQUIP                       385103.84   -944419.39 1A  1089       -7  -7  -7   -786        326R    1
OL ON HGR                        385108.68   -944421.34 1A  1120       24  24  24   -297        482R   27
ANT ON BLDG                      385114.92   -944418.55 1A  1110       14  14  14    335        262R    9
OL ON LOC                        385114.93   -944415.23 1A  1099        3   3   3    337          1L   -2
RD(N)                            385117.26   -944419.06 1A  1106       10  10  10    572        303R   -1
TREE                             385121.55   -944407.48 1A  1127       31  31  31   1008       *612L    7
TREE                             385132.61   -944415.28 1A  1130       34  34  34   2126          8R  -23
                                                                                                         
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
36    D                                                                                                  
                                                                                                         
OBJECT                            LATITUDE    LONGITUDE  A  ELEV  AGL HAR HAT HAA   DEND  DTHR  DCLN PNTR
                                                                                                         
OL ON HGR                        385108.68   -944421.34 1A  1120       70  35  24  -3800        482L   27
ELEC EQUIP                       385103.84   -944419.39 1A  1089       39   4  -7  -3312        326L    1
ROD ON OL AMOM                   385059.99   -944422.09 1A  1109       59  24  13  -2921       *539L   25
OL ON LTD WSK                    385053.86   -944411.23 1A  1100       50  15   4  -2303        321R   22
TREE                             385051.83   -944410.70 1A  1091       41   6  -5  -2098        364R   15
TREE                             385051.46   -944421.92 1A  1096       46  11   0  -2058       *523L   20
TREE                             385049.25   -944408.57 1A  1104       54  19   8  -1837       *533R   30
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OBSTRUCTION INFORMATION  (CONTINUED)                                                            ADSKS5687
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
36    D          (CONTINUED)                                                                             
                                                                                                         
OBJECT                            LATITUDE    LONGITUDE  A  ELEV  AGL HAR HAT HAA   DEND  DTHR  DCLN PNTR
                                                                                                         
TREE                             385047.65   -944421.46 1A  1078       28  -7 -18  -1673        486L    6
TREE                             385046.41   -944410.75 1A  1083       33  -2 -13  -1549        361R   12
TREE                             385044.25   -944422.18 1A  1087       37   2  -9  -1329       *542L   19
TREE                             385042.93   -944409.25 1A  1096       46  11   0  -1198        481R   29
TREE                             385034.94   -944408.80 1A  1096       46  11   0   -390       *518R   40
TREE                             385027.65   -944421.03 1A  1050        0 -35 -46    350        448L   -5
OL VOR/DME                       385026.33   -944412.34 1A  1062       12 -23 -34    482        240R    3
OL ON LOC                        385025.34   -944415.37 1A  1045       -5 -40 -51    583          0R  -16
TREE                             385024.96   -944417.81 1A  1063       13 -22 -33    622        192L    0
RD(N)                            385024.60   -944415.33 1A  1053        3 -32 -43    658          4R  -10
TREE                             385021.50   -944417.29 1A  1069       19 -16 -27    972        150L   -4
TREE                             385020.27   -944406.91 1A  1078       28  -7 -18   1094       *671R    1
TREE                             385010.56   -944410.13 1A  1086       36   1 -10   2078        419R  -19
                                                                                                         
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
ARP   HCT                                                                                                
                                                                                                         
OBJECT                            LATITUDE    LONGITUDE  A  ELEV  AGL HAA  MAG BEARING  DISTANCE  PNTR   
                                                                                                         
TREE                             385051.46   -944421.92 1A  1096        0     26707          524    17
TREE                             385049.25   -944408.57 1A  1104        8     10842          575    25
TREE                             385050.19   -944407.83 1A  1109       13      9814          604    21
TREE                             385044.25   -944422.18 1A  1087       -9     21327          906    13
OL ON AMOM                       385058.76   -944423.48 1A  1102        6     31532          987    -3
ROD ON OL AMOM                   385059.99   -944422.09 1A  1109       13     32446         1022    19
ANT ON OL ATCT                   385053.18   -944428.43 1A  1157       61     27619         1054     3
TREE                             385041.78   -944424.13 1A  1099        3     21209         1198     5
TREE                             385037.98   -944407.75 1A  1117       21     15246         1484    42
TREE                             385034.94   -944408.80 1A  1096        0     15920         1742    37
ROD ON OL APBN                   385104.93   -944432.00 1A  1151       55     31230         1902   -56
SIGN                             385109.43   -944407.52 1A  1122       26      1508         1925    12
ANT ON OL HGR                    385109.41   -944406.81 1A  1124       28      1644         1942     6
TREE                             385028.79   -944406.05 1A  1105        9     15846         2402    21
TREE                             385027.32   -944406.75 1A  1089       -7     16059         2529    11
TREE                             385021.84   -944424.04 1A  1081      -15     18930         3070    -2
TREE                             385121.55   -944407.48 1A  1127       31       757         3112     5
TREE                             385020.27   -944406.91 1A  1078      -18     16436         3218    -4
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OBSTRUCTION INFORMATION  (CONTINUED)                                                            ADSKS5687
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
ARP   HCT        (CONTINUED)                                                                             
                                                                                                         
OBJECT                            LATITUDE    LONGITUDE  A  ELEV  AGL HAA  MAG BEARING  DISTANCE  PNTR   
                                                                                                         
TREE                             385126.88   -944425.43 1A  1141       45     34354         3678   -15
OL ON TK                         385128.34   -944521.61 1A  1234      138     30158         6441   -12
ANT ON OL TK                     385129.99   -944521.62 1A  1216      120     30309         6540   -30
                                                                                                         
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                                                                                         
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:                                                                                  
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
AERONAUTICAL DATA IS AVAILABLE ON THE INTERNET AT HTTP://WWW.NGS.NOAA.GOV.                               
                                                                                                         
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON DATA STANDARDS CAN BE FOUND IN FAA NO. 405, "STANDARDS FOR AERONAUTICAL SURVEYS
AND RELATED PRODUCTS".                                                                                   
                                                                                                         
AN ASTERISK "*" INDICATES THAT THIS OBJECT IS OUTSIDE, BUT WITHIN 50 FEET, OF THE OBSTRUCTION            
IDENTIFICATION SURFACE.                                                                                  
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